

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2006

NAHAR EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 16/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjeet Singh, ASG  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that this appeal is covered b  
y

the decision of this Court in (2006) 284 ITR 434 (SC) Commissioner of Income Tax v.  
Kwality Biscuits Ltd. List the appeal in December, 2007.

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER