

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.459 OF 2006

NAHAR EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.7429 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)
In CA 459/2006:

Ms. Shashi Kapila,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Kapila,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

In CA 7429/2008:

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biswajit Bhattacharya,ASG.
Mr. H.R. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Shashi Kapila, learned counsel
for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.459 of 2006,
from 11.30 a.m. till 2.55 p.m. Learned counsel for
the appellant in Civil Appeal No.7429 of 2008,

...2/-

- 2 -

adopted her submissions and sought one week's time
to file written submissions.

Hearing concluded,

Judgement reserved.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file
written submissions within one week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar